on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, for illustrative purpose only and is based on

a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information.

Accordingly, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not purport to describe the

actual assets and liabilities of the MHI Group that would have been attained had the

Acquisition been completed on 30 June 2019 nor purport to predict the MHI Group’s future

assets and liabilities.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the

historical financial information of the MHI Group as set out in the published interim report the

MHI Group for the six months ended 30 June 2019, and other financial information included

elsewhere in the circular.

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE MHI GROUP

– 17 –

B. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AT 30 JUNE 2019

The MHI
Group as at

30 June
2019 Pro forma adjustments

The MHI
Group after

acquisition
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(unaudited)
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 2,634,206 – – 2,634,206
Right-of-use assets 27,513 – – 27,513
Investment properties 1,097,400 421,624 – 1,519,024
Equity instruments at fair value

through other comprehensive income 329,115 – – 329,115
Deposit paid for acquisition of

property, plant and equipment 5,800 – – 5,800

4,094,034 421,624 – 4,515,658

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 1,113 – – 1,113
Trade and other receivables 12,186 – – 12,186
Other deposits and prepayments 10,947 – – 10,947
Bank balances and cash 512,405 (421,624) (830) 89,951

536,651 (421,624) (830) 114,197

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables and accruals 26,054 – – 26,054
Rental and other deposits received 10,686 – – 10,686
Contract liabilities 4,646 – – 4,646
Tax liabilities 22,494 – – 22,494
Bank loans 130,870 – – 130,870

194,750 – – 194,750

NET CURRENT ASSETS
(LIABILITIES) 341,901 (421,624) (830) (80,553)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 4,435,935 – (830) 4,435,105

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Bank loans 268,260 – – 268,260
Rental deposits received 1,646 – – 1,646
Deferred tax liabilities 98,113 – – 98,113

368,019 – – 368,019

NET ASSETS 4,067,916 – (830) 4,067,086

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE MHI GROUP

– 18 –

Notes:

1. The figures are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of the
MHI Group as at 30 June 2019, as set out in the published interim report of the Company for the six months
ended 30 June 2019.

2. The adjustment represents the acquisition of the Property as if the completion of the Purchase Agreement of
the Property, for pro forma purpose, takes place on 30 June 2019. It is to reflect (i) the Acquisition at a fixed
purchase price of GBP40,000,000 determined on the basis as set out on page 6 to this Circular (equivalent to